Ollver & Mount
- Scarborough Q
- SUNDAY, 3rd JULY, 1983

MOTOR CYCLE ROAD RACES

G. ATHA (9)

4\ =

E DDV ’ MOTORCY(F.}E CENTRE

HONDA - KAWASAKI
YAMAHA - SUZUKI
MZ - LAVERDA - TRIUMPH

at
217 KIRKSTALL ROAD - LEEDS 4.

Tel. 468895 or 35788
AWARD WINNING DEALERS & YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. TEL. 605055.

cor conpiTions of apomission see INsiDE. SOUVENIR PROGRAMME 50p
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2nd... 3rd... 4th...
Fastest Lap: Rider...... Time......

Graham Atha
Andy Machin
Spencer Lynn
Andy Hawkins
Steve Trasler
Nick Collis
Alan Jeffery
Martin Barr
James Rae
Dave Sherman
Dudley Bell
Charles Pirie
Karl Wilson
Stewart Cole
Mick Preston
Gary Evans
Steve Whiting
Bernard Wright
David Dearden

John Twiggs
Paul Weston

Kevin Mitchell

6th...
mph

TAd ke

iiiiii

250 c.c. — HEAT1
(First 12 to qualify for the Final)

247 Armstrong

250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
248 Armstrong
247 M.B.A.
247 Rotax

247 Armstrong
247 Rotax

247 Rotax

249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
249 CDS

249 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

8th... 9th 10th... 11th

Winners Time. ... Speed..... mph

250 c.c. — HEAT?

RACE 3 EVENT 2 (First 12 to qualify for the Final) 1.45 p.m. 4 LAPS
1 ( 6) John Brindley 248 Yamaha
4 (1) PhilMellor 249 Rotax
6 (5 T.Rutter 248 Yamaha
8 (3) Geoff Fowler 250 Yamaha
14 ( 2) Peter Hubbard 249 Yamaha
20 ( 4) Robin Appleyard 250 Yamaha
25 (12) Paul Weston 247 Yamaha
39 (16) David Cook 247 Pringle
47 (14) Andy Cooper 247 Yamaha
51 (11) Kevin Clarke 250 Yamaha
58 ( 7) Mark Phillips 250 Yamaha
67 (10) Roger Hurst 250 Yamaha
70 (22) Brian Lund 250 Yamaha
76 ( 8) Martin Johnson 250 Rotax
84 (9) John Davidson 247 Rotax
99 (19) John Haile 247 Armstrong
113 (21) Douglas Cannon 248 Yamaha
118 (15) Merrick Linnett 247 Rotax
135 (25) Alan Marshall 247 Yamaha
139 (18) Chris Simpson 247 Armstrong
142 (20) Richard Coates 247 Cotton
147 (17) David Hibbert 247 Armstrong
156 (23) David Nobbs 250 Yamaha
170 (24) Michael Seward 250 Armstrong
Ist.. 2nd.. 3rd... 4th.. 5th.. 6th.. 7th... 8th... 9th.. 10th.. 11th. 12::-h
Fastest Lap : Rider...... Time...... Speed...... mph Winners Time...... Speed......MP
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Every _\_\mmammnmx from your Newsagent



SCARBOROUGH
NATIONAL

Motor Cycle Road Races

OLIVER'S MOUNT CIRCUIT

THE
COCK 0’ the NORTH
TROPHY

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1980 Edition) for Road Racing.

Permit No. A.U.024 P.L.C. No. 11

Organised by
THE SCARBOROUGH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LIMITED
NORTH EAST MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB

and AUTO 66 CLUB

Financial Controllers: SCARBOROUGH RACING CIRCUITS
LIMITED

I



Conditions of Admission

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND ALL PERSONS ATTEND
DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN Risk © ™IS My,

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any ‘co |

promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting iné‘lneptmn Wi
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are abéolv Lédrng the oy, "
arising out of accidents howsoever caused whether by negli ee from a), iabij,
resulting in damage to property and/or personal injy 9€nce o /

'y to s ; OthE'rw Sn
ticket holders. DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO THE C|R CDL?I?rt_ators' and pae."" ¢

th “H_-

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or any part of the m
Eetmg

Programme Copyright
All literary matter in this programme, including the list

racing numbers, is Copyright, and any person found maki
be prosecuted. The Club accepts entries and driver’'s n
Every effort is made to adhere to the printed programme.
accept any liability for the failure of any driver or machin

of COmpetitors and thei,
ng |Ilegal USe thereof yj|
Oominations in good faith

but the promotere C

dNnot
e to dppear.

Car Park Conditions
Vehicles are taken into the car park on tondition that the Club and Circuit company
shall not be liable for loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory
thereof, or to any animal or thing left in or about or with any vehicles in whatever
way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused.

COURSE LAP RECORDS

Date
Class Rider Machine Time Speed . o
125 cc Bam Carlson MBA 2m 01.6s 71-‘:8 ::Dh 2 9 80
250 cc Steve Tonkin Cotton Im 52.7s 17, Ph 6 7.80
350 cc Phil Mellor Maxton Yamaha 1m 50.6s 78.52 ”‘ph 9.9.79
500 cc Barry Sheene Suzuki 1m 48.9s 79*(7)5 ﬁph 99,79
750 cc Barry Sheene Suzuki Im 47.2s 371 09 m';h 20.4.80
Sidecar Dick Greasley Bardsley Yamaha 1m 52.7s 17 o

John Parkins H 9
TT Formula 1 Roger Marshall Honda 1m 48.8s 79.86 mp
2




OFFICIALS

CLERK OF THE COURSE : P. Hillaby
Deputy : A. Hall
A.C.U. STEWARD : Bill Smith
EAST YORKSHIRE CENTRE STEWARDS : J. Rhodes, R. Forder
CLUB STEWARDS : J. Sherburn
SAFETY OFFICER : S. Binns
RACE CONTROLLER : P. Race
Assistant : D. Deaves
CHIEF MARSHAL : D. Kitching
Assistant Chief Marshal : R. Burdis
CHIEF SCRUTINEER : F. Boak
Assistant Chief Scrutineer : |. Hindmarch
CHIEF PADDOCK MARSHAL : K. Harbertson
CHIEF HOLDING BAY MARSHALL : R. Shirvell
CHIEF START LINE MARSHAL : J. Kirkwood
TRAVELLING COURSE MARSHAL : F. Cowton
SECTION I/C MARSHALS : R. Wyles, P. Drury, M. Hall, T. Backhouse, P. Dennis,
P. Drewis
STARTER : R. Duddington
CHIEF TIME KEEPER : I. Jamieson
COMMENTATORS : Tony Coupland and Eddie Dalton
PRESS OFFICERS : Denis Parkinson
MARSHALS : Members of the organising Clubs
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER : Dr. Robinson
MEDICAL SERVICES : British Red Cross Society, St. John’s Ambulance Ass.
TRACK RECOVERY VEHICLE : Eddy's of Leeds, Peters of Hull and 3P Design
Scarborough
P A. AND CIRCUIT COMMUNICATION : H. Park, Ripon. Tel. 3744 and 3072
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING : P. Hillaby.
New Road, Nafferton, Driffield, Nth. Humberside

Spectators MUST NOT cross the circuit
AT ANY TIME
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No.
1

w N

LIST OF COMPETITORS

SOLO

Namel(entrant) Town 45
John Brindley Bawtry
(M. Newbold Racing) 46
Bob Smith Wigan 47
(J.M. Pratt) 48
Steve Tonkin Carnforth 49
(Randle Racing) 50
Mark Salle Barking 51
(Royal Cars) 52
Paul Tinker Grimsby 53
(John Bull Racing) 54
Tony Rutter Brierley Hills 05
(Mervyn Black) 56
Phil Mellor Shelley 57
(Norman Gillard) 58
Geoff Fowler Mellow 59
Bill Robertson Alnwick 60
(Darling & Swinney M/C’s) 61
Andy McGladdery Darlington
John Cronshaw Loveclough 62
(Unity Equip.) 63
Graham Atha Doncaster
(R.H. Rooke)
Dave Savile Retford 64
(Sabre Racing) 65
Peter Hubbard Lincoln
(Webbs Yamaha Centre) 66
Anthony Myers Hull
John Mould Hull 67
George Fogarty Blackburn 68
(Sports Motorcycles) 69
Andy Machin Lincoln 70
(Mervyn Black) 71
Peter Banks Morpeth 72
Robin Appleyard Keighley 73
Steve Patrickson Shipley 74
(Derek Parker Racing) 75
Duncan Lynn Wilmslow 76
Spencer Lynn Wilmslow 77
Neil Tuxworth Louth 78
(Wicks Engineering Ltd) 79
David Leach Halifax 80
Stephen Johnson North Shields 81
(Video Racing Ltd) 82
Steve Henshaw Jacksdale 83
(Harold Coppock Racing) 84
David Hughes Dover 85
Peter Peart Leeds 86
Malcolm Wheeler Louth
Mark Ward Edingley 87
lan Harrison Chorley 88
Eric McFarlane Dunfirmline 89
David Brown Keighley 90
(Greens of Skipton) 91
Peter Boast Market Rasen 92
Paul Clay Scarborough 93
Andy Hawkins Colchester 94
(Van Cols Photography Ltd) 95
Brian Griffiths Colchester
David Cook Hawick 96
John Davies Liverpool 97
Ray Hutchison Richmond 98

William Swallow
Neil Fowler
Steve Trasler

Huddersfield 99
Middlesbrough 100
Northampton 101
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David Bedlington

Beverley

Bedlington Process Pumps

Howard Selby
Andy Cooper
Robert Newby
Nick Collis

David Westmoreland

Kevin Clarke
Ernest Johnson
David Shearer
Alan Jeffery
Richard Cutts
John Richards
David Pither
Mark Phillips
Mick Crompton
David Griffin
Bill Ingham
(Turnell Car Hire)
lan Martin
lan Young
(Wilson & Young
Motor Cycles)
Martin Barr
Clifford
(Peart Racing)
lan Rowley
(Norman Gillard)
Roger Hurst
James Rae
Mike Dowkes
Brian Lund
Dave Sherman
Michael Redfern
Graham Sinton
Neil Stothert
Kenneth Murray
Martin Johnson
Dick Pipes
David Wallis
Michael Hawthorne
Scott Ferguson
Michael Pares
Dudley Bell
Steve Buxton
John Davidson
Geoffrey Cotgrove
Alan Smith
(Trevalan Racing)
Ralph Sutcliffe
John Campbell
Michael Brown
Michael Garrity
Charles Pirie
John Birkett
Trevor Beharrell
Gary Oliver
George Armstrong
(Repro-Draught)
Howard Hicks
Brian Appleton
Mick Searle
John Haile
Kevin Robinson
Enrico Daleki

Dunfirmline
Derby

Rugby
Southampton
York
Lowestoft
Bedlington
Manchester
Melton Mowbray
Hedingham
York
Moreton in Marsh
Lincoln
Prescot
Peterborough
Preston

Lincolnshire
North Shields

Ballyclare
Castleford

Hull

Prestwood
Stirlingshire
Seamer
Douglas
Aylesbury
Hutton Rudby
Driffield
Preston
Chester le Street
North Shields
Hull
Nottingham
Middlesbrough
Edinburgh
Bridlington
Morpeth

Hyde
Whilwick
Borehamwood
Leicester

Douglas
Lockerbie
Hull

Irvinestown
Stirling
Caistor

Hull
Darlington
Maryport

Pontefract
Manchester
Scarborough
Lincoln

Wigan
Stokemandeville



102

104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121
122

123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

.~ Lw

Dave Goddings
Anthony Ainslie
Karl Wilson
Craig Ryding
Roger Munsey
Gary Lingham
Robin Spring

(Peter Darvell Racing)

Stephen Frost
Kevin Lymer
Alan Couldwell
Kevin Pearson
Douglas Cannon

(Mead Speed Fairings)

Stewart Cole
Glenn Atterton
Bernard Noble
Martin Greenland
Merrick Linnett

(Godfrey Hill M/C Factors)

Andrew Graves

Roger Winterburn
Christopher Walton

Brent Gladwin
(Colin Hill)

Mark Westmorland

Mick Preston

(Chiverton Office Supplies)

Derrick Holliland
Simon Blease
Barry Robson

Christopher Phelps

Dean Martin
Bob Moore

lan Patrickson
Gordon Morss
Stephen Sawyer
Brian Winter
Alan Marshall
Gary Embleton
Gary Evans

lan Lowson
Chris Simpson
Dave Woolams
Steve Whiting

(Neil Whiting M/C’s)

Doncaster
London
Co. Antrim
Preston
Leicester
London
Wendover

Kilham
Littleover
Harrogate
York
Aylesbury

East Lothian
Stockton on Tees
Driffield
Dunstable
Orpington

Brigg
Newbold Verdon
London

Sheffield

Hull
Rugby

Leicestershire
Leicester

Hull

Derby

Glos
Brockworth
Morpeth
Cheltenham

York
Dalton le Dale

Worksop

Malton

St. Annes
Stockton on Tees
Rochdale
Middlesbrough
Bicester

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169
170

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183

TR

Richard Coates
Bernard Wright
David Greenham
Douglas Ibberson
Andy Cole

David Hibbert
David Rutzen
Grant Sellars
Conrad Tebbs
David Railton
Martyn Nelson
Steve Elliott
David Dearden
Stephen Denman
David Nobbs
Tony Flinton
Colin Norman
Roger Parmiter
Tony Moran
Peter Butler
Graham Leslie
Ted Fenwick
Colin Wilson
(John Wilson Motorc
Michael Sayers Sk
Stephen Winn
Chris Faulkner
Neil Blackburn
John Twiggs
Michael Seward
(Paul Seward)
Geoff Saunders
Dennis Batchelor
Peter Watmough
Jeff Leggitt
Stephen Taylor
Henry Januszewski
Tim Bradley
Steve Boyes

Paul Weston
Stephen Mason
Stephen Dowey
Fran Cowton

Kevin Mitchell

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the
Road Racing Scene. Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association
needs more Officials and Track Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting

and would like to know more

Please contact :

PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount
HARROGATE HG13BL
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North Shielde
Hull o

Cheshire
Basingstoke

Kent
York

Alnwick
Immingham
Otley
Glasgow
Kent

Derby

York

York
Kinsley
Ashbourne
Middlesbrough
Kilham
Preston
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RACE 1
EVENT9

1000 c.c. Final

1.00 p.m.
8 LAPS

29 ( 8) PeterPeart 497 Rickman
38 ( 7) Brian Griffiths 860 Ducati
41 ( 4) Ray Hutchison 351 Yamaha
45 ( 5) David Bedlington 810 Norton
47 (14) Andy Cooper 850 Triumph
73 ( 6) Graham Sinton 415 Yamaha
77 ( 9) Dick Pipes 351 Yamaha
78 ( 3) David Wallis 352 Yamaha
83 (15) Steve Buxton 351 Yamaha
86 ( 2) Alan Smith 998 Kawasaki
92 (22) John Birkett 500 Suzuki
95 (16) George Armstrong 460 Sparton
97 (23) Brian Appleton 997 Suzuki
110 (10) Kevin Lymer 750 Triumph
111 (21) Alan Couldwell 598 Ducati
115 (20) Glenn Atterton 500 Zeger
118 ( 1) Merrick Linnett 998 Kawasaki
119 (24) Andrew Graves 352 Yamaha
129 (19) Dean Martin 998 Honda
131 (11) lan Patrickson 352 Yamaha
155 (12) Stephen Denman 495 Suzuki
156 (R) David Nobbs 351 Yamaha
158 (18) Colin Norman 351 Yamaha
164 (17) Colin Wilson 740 Yamaha
178 ( R) Steve Boyes 352 Yamaha
181 ( R) Steve Dowey 747 Yamaha
184 (25) Norman White 998 Honda
(a0 Ny PR 2NAdUEND) o 3rd (£ () e GINUED )l e, ime
MINRETSH OTAlTIMIO L oo rolobgors saaisssnns OPOOQ. . . .m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Number............... EAMB. . i i e opeed. it .m.p.h.

THE FIRST SIX RIDERS WILL QUALIFY AS RESERVES
FOR THE COCK o' THE NORTH

-




RACE 4 2.05 p.m.
EVENT 8 SOLO up to 350 c.c. 6 LAPS
16 (14) John Mould 350 Ducati
28 ( 1) David Hughes 350 A.J.S. 7R
30 ( 2) Malcolm Wheeler 344 Aermacchi
31 (10) Mark Ward 344 Aermacchi
35 ( 8) PeterBoast 350 Ducati
93 (11) Trevor Beharrell 349 A.J.S.
95 (12) George Armstrong 340 Ducati
103 ( 4) Anthony Ainslie 250 Ducati
108 ( 5) Robin Spring 247 D.M.W. Hornet
116 (19) Bernard Noble 348 Norton Manx
117 ( 9) Martin Greenland 348 Parvel K. T.T.
121 ( 3) Christopher Walton 344 Aermacchi
126 ( 6) Simon Blease 344 Aermacchi
130 (17) Bob Moore 249 Greeves
132 (16) Gordon Morss 249 Greeves
144 ( 7) David Greenham 350 Ducati
146 (15) Andy Cole 249 Ducati
149 (20) Grant Sellars 348 Norton Manx
163 (22) Ted Fenwick 250 Ducati
172 (18) Dennis Batchelor 248 Aermacchi
173 (21) Peter Watmough 246 Yamaha
st b 4y o REINE el ] e e B Gt 5 Oths i w8 Ot . .S
74 1 Il &Aook 2104 AR 2 )1 B A A 102 =TS, LD el S A%k 12N st
Winners Total Time...................c......... IOPOOUERR. L. vote s ke m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... A0 3 o somamiwminioss i OPOO s vivnevrim s id m.p.h
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Your Next Meeting

SCARBOROUGH

IS THE

2 DAY
INTERNATIONAL

GOLD CUP

17th and 18th September

"Marlhm'o" Iravel by Coach
B e d DIRECT TO THE CIRCUIT
IISII GI a“ I l lx Leaving Driffield at 6.00 a.m.
on the 31st July, picking up at
Beverley - Hull - Goole

Illly J1st 1983 for ONLY £8.50

m& @ As well as admission tickets we can

also book your

GRANDSTAND SEATS.

For further details contact .

PMH Promotions Ltd.

Fiveways, New Road,
Nafferton, Driffield,

N. Humberside




The

RACES 2.30 p.m.
[
EVENT 4 Cock o’ the North 8 LAPS
1st LEG
2 (3) BobSmith 500 Suzuki
4 (1) Mark Salle 500 Suzuki
10 ( 5) Andy McGladdery 998 Kawasaki
22 (14) Duncan Lynn 500 Suzuki
24 ( 7) Neil Tuxworth 354 Wicks
26 ( 4) Stephen Johnson 500 Yamaha
27 ( 2) Steve Henshaw 500 Suzuki
33 ( 8) Eric McFarlane 750 Yamaha
36 (19) PaulClay 495 Suzuki
43 (15) Neil Fowler 500 Suzuki
46 ( 9) Howard Selby 750 Yamaha
59 (10) Mick Crompton 750 Yamaha
60 (11) David Griffin 500 Suzuki
| 62 (12) lan Martin 997 Suzuki
88 (18) John Campbell 498 Yamaha
104 (20) Karl Wilson 747 Yamaha
107 ( 6) GaryLingham 500 Yamaha
112 (21) Kevin Pearson 750 Yamaha
122 (16) Brent Gladwin 500 Yamaha
133 (22) Stephen Sawyer 750 Yamaha
140 (25) Dave Woolams 984 Kawasaki
145 (23) Douglas Ibberson 498 Suzuki
148 (24) David Rutzen 496 Suzuki
160 (17) Tony Moran 500 Yamaha
Tt U0} .. b, Znad et o). 3rd (£ 00) T 4th (E/0)s, o,
6th (£50)......... Bthi(L26) 5
Winners Total Time.................. D00, e m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number.................. NG £l e Speeds. .. iivins m.p.h




350 c.c. _ HEAT1
RACE 6 EVENT 3 (First 12 to qualify for the Final) 3.00 p.m

4 (1) Phil Mellor 347 Spondon 9% (23) Howard Hicks 347y
12 ( 3) Graham Atha 347 Yamaha 100 (24) Kevin Robinson 347 Yamaha
23 (10) Spencer Lynn 350 Yamaha 104 ( 8) Karl Wilson 347 Yamaha
25 (14) David Leach 347 Yamaha 108 (22) Robin Spring 350 Yamaha
26 ( 2) Stephen Johnson 350 Yamaha 113 (25) Douglas Cannon 347 Yarnaha
34 (4) David Brown 350 Yamaha 117 (21)  Martin Greenland 347" "2ha
39 (17) David Cook 347 Yamaha 124 (12) Mick Preston 347 Mo 2
41 ( 9) Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha 135 ( R) Alan Marshall 347 Var o
o0 (20) David Westmoreland 347 Yamaha 138 ( R) lan Lowson 347y a”'Iaha
93 ( 5) David Shearer 347 Yamaha 144 ( R) David Greenham 350 Yamaga
61 (11) BillIngham 347 Yamaha 152 ( R) Martyn Nelson 347 Yamaha
84 ( 6) Martin Barr 347 Yamaha 161 ( R) Peter Butler 350 Yam:ha
/3 (15) Graham Sinton 347 Yamaha 165 (18) Michael Sayers 347 Yamaha
78 (19) David Wallis 347 Yamaha 167 (16) Chris Faulkner 347 yamor”
87 ( 7) Ralph Sutcliffe 350 Yamaha 183 ( R) Kevin Mitchell 350 Yamaha

1S ZN0NEE ISraSy  A#thisth... 6th... 7th... .8th 9th... 10th... 11th 12th
Fastest Lap : Rider...... Time...... Speed......mph Winners Time...... Speed......mph

350 c.c. — HEAT?2

RACE 7 EVENT 3 (First 12 to qualify for the Final) 3.20 p.m. 4 LAPS
e — e el
1 (11) John Brindley 348 Yamaha l
3 (1) Steve Tonkin 347 Armstrong
5 ( 4) Paul Tinker 347 Yamaha
6 (5 TonyRutter 347 Yamaha
14 ( 2) Peter Hubbard 347 Yamaha
24 ( 3) Neil Tuxworth 348 Wicks
32 (19) lan Harrison 347 Yamaha
35 (16) Peter Boast 350 Yamaha
40 (12) John Davies 347 Yamaha
47 ( 6) Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha
51 (10) Kevin Clarke 350 Yamaha
58 (14) Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha
66 (18) lan Rowley 347 Yamaha
74 (21) Neil Stothert 350 Yamaha
80 (24) ScottFerguson 347 Yamaha
94 (23) Gary Oliver 350 Yamaha
98 ( 7) Mick Searle 347 Yamaha
102 (15) Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha
105 ( R) Craig Ryding 350 Yamaha
112 (17) Kevin Pearson 347 Yamaha ‘
114 ( 8) Stewart Cole 347 Yamaha
123 (9) Mark Westmorland 348 Maxton
131 (25) lan Patrickson 347 Yamaha ‘
136 (22) Gary Embleton 347 Yamaha
142 (20) Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
150 ( R) Conrad Tebbs 347 Yamaha
154 ( R) David Dearden 347 C.D.S.
162 ( R) Graham Leslie 347 Yamaha
166 ( R) Stephen Winn 347 Yamaha
170 ( R) Michael Seward 350 Yamaha
IS N RSO LN e th o e the S 7th Y %8th.  '9th... 10th... 11th... 12thh
Fastest Lap : Rider...... Speed......mph Winners Time......Speed......MP
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RACE 8 U.K. BAI ' LE OF THE TWINS 3.40 p.m.
EVENT 6 Championship — 2nd Round 8 LAPS
(Sponsored by Motorcycle Enthusiast)

2 (1) BobSmith 850 Weslake
6 (4) TonyRutter 594 Ducati
13 ( 6) Dave Saville 850 Norton
16 (24) John Mould 750 Norton
30 ( 2) Malcolm Wheeler 596 Laverda
33 (5 George Fogerty 594 Ducati
38 ( 8) Brian Griffiths 860 Ducati
45 ( 7) David Bedlington 810 Norton
55 ( 3) Richard Cutts 750 Norton
69 (20) Mike Dowkes 750 Commando
72 (15) Michael Redfern 850 Commando
85 (23) Geoffrey Cotgrove 650 Yamaha
89 (R) Michael Brown 750 Norton
101 (25) Enrico Daleki 864 Ducati
103 (9) Anthony Ainslie 864 Ducati
109 (R) Stephen Frost 750 Triumph
110 (17) Kevin Lymer 750 Triumph
111 (R) Alan Couldwell 598 Ducati
120 (10) Roger Winterburn 596 Laverda
125 (19) Derrick Holliland 750 Norton
127 (R) Barry Robson 450 Ducati
128 (R) Christopher Phelps 920 Norton
134 (22) Brian Winter 750 Commando
149 (21) Grant Sellars 1000 BMW Special
151 (18) David Railton 860 Ducati
183 (14) Steve Elliott 750 Laverda
157 (R) Tony Flinton 502 Laverda
165 (16) Michael Sayers 920 Seeley
175 (12) Stephen Taylor 750 Norton
184 (11) Norman White 750 Norton
ISL(E100):% v 2nd (£70).......... 3rd (£50) ... ....... 4th (£30) ..........
w11 BP0 ) Lo e oir b3 (5] P e
L TR s U L I S oDeed. .. ... v IR m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number.............. NG = s e opeed ;.. sl e m.p.h

NEXT ROUND JULY 23/24 at SNETTERTON
8th and FINAL ROUND : OCTOBER 15/16 at CARNABY RACEWAY

13




ENGINE TUNING & CUSTOM SPRAYING
M.O.T. WHILE YOU WAIT

OPEN: Mon.-Sat. 8a.m.—8p.m.

5
r"(}-:

/ i
‘4
- =~
@ | ,,g 74 RACING OILS
ﬁ' s 01/
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250 c.c. Final

RACE 9 (DELETE THOSE NOT QUA ) Gt P
LIFIED
EVENT 2 8 LAPS
1 John Brindley 248 Yamaha
3  Steve Tonkin 247 Armstrong
4 Phil Mellor 249 Rotax
o Paul Tinker 249 Yamaha
6 Tony Rutter 248 Yamaha
8 Geoff Fowler 250 Yamaha
12 Graham Atha 248 Yamaha
14  Peter Hubbard 249 Yamaha
18  Andy Machin 249 Yamaha
20  Robin Appleyard 250 Yamaha
23 Spencer Lynn 250 Waddon
25 Dave Leach 247 Yamaha
37 Andy Hawkins 247 Waddon
39 David Cook 247 Pringle
44 Steve Trasler 247 Armstrong
47 Andy Cooper 247 Yamaha
49 Nick Collis 250 Yamaha
51 Kevin Clarke 250 Yamaha
54 Alan Jeffery 250 Yamaha
58 Mark Phillips 250 Yamaha
64 Martin Barr 249 Yamaha
6/ Roger Hurst 250 Yamaha
68 James Rae 249 Yamaha
70 Brian Lund 250 Yamaha
71 Dave Sherman 247 Yamaha
76 Martin Johnson 250 Rotax
82 Dudley Bell 248 Armstrong
84 John Davidson 247 Rotax
91 Charles Pirie 247 M.B.A.
99 John Haile 247 Armstrong
104 Karl Wilson 247 Rotax
113 Douglas Cannon 248 Yamaha
114 Stewart Cole 247 Armstrong
118 Merrick Linnett 247 Rotax
124 Mick Preston 247 Rotax
135 Alan Marshall 247 Yamaha
137 Gary Evans 247 Rotax
139 Chris Simpson 247 Armstrong
141 Steve Whiting 249 Yamaha
142 Richard Coates 247 Cotton
143 Bernard Wright 247 Yamaha
147 David Hibbert 247 Armstrong
154 David Dearden 249 CDS
156 David Nobbs 250 Yamaha
169 John Twiggs 249 Yamaha
170 Michael Seward 250 Armstrong
179 Paul Weston 250 Yamaha
183 Kevin Mitchell 250 Yamaha
IStINE200)............ Znd EA50). 5. ... Srd (£100). . eres SNEE/D).... ..
oth (£50)............ Bthiat2b).l..........
Winners Total Time.............................. opeed... i B o m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... Vi BN m e Aot a0 o e A e m.p.h



IF YOU LIKE REAL MOTORCYCLES |
YOU'LL LOVE

&
ASH
S =

Magazine

Every month you'll find superb articles
and special features on the great bikes,
plus first class colour shots of
beautifully restored machines. -

There are Restoration Tips, Service
Tips, Classic Tests, Racer Tests,
What's on Guide and lots more, it's
quite simply devoted to Classic
Bikes.

PLACE A REGULAR ORDER WITH
YOUR NEWSAGENT TO AVOID
DISAPPOINTMENT.

16




RACE 10 4.40 p.m.
EVENT 7 8 LAPS
11 (5) John Cronshaw 499 B.S A.
15 (12) Anthony Myers 499 Velocette
28 ( 1) David Hughes 496 Matchless
29 (14) Peter Peart 499 Triumph
31 (11) Mark Ward 352 Aermacchi
42 ( 7) Wiliam Swallow 499 Swallow
45 ( 6) David Bedlington 500 Matchless
48 ( 2) Robert Newby 500 Norton
55 ( 3) Richard Cutts 496 Matchless
57 ( 4) David Pither 497 Matchless
89 (17) Michael Brown 500 Norton
106 ( 9) Roger Munsey 499 Norton Manx
120 (10) Roger Winterburn 496 Seeley
125 (16) Derrick Holliland 499 Manx Norton
159 (18) Roger Parmiter 496 A.J.S.
168 ( 8) Neil Blackburn 498 Triumph
182 (15) Fran Cowton 499 B.S .A.
Bt o Srd e 8thin.. v Sth............ 6th. ...
TH D b, et Sthe k. o St e 10th e orerd R B A e 12N S
T T e R a1 R e R Speed) R g m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Number............... NG e, P A PO, . 0 m.p.h.



125 c.c. Final

9.10 p.m.
6 LAPS

9 ( 3) BillRobertson 124 Morbidelli
19 ( 5) Peter Banks 125 Morbidell
20 ( 1) Robin Appleyard 125 M.B.A.
71 ( 2) Steve Patrickson 125 M.B.A.
52 (12) Ernest Johnson 123 Yamaha
56 ( 7) John Richards 125 Honda
63 ( 4) lanYoung 124 Waddon
64 ( 6) Martin Barr 123 Yamaha
65 (11) Clifford Peart 122 Honda
75 (10) Kenneth Murray 125 Honda
79 (18) Michael Hawthorne 125 Yamaha
81 (19) Michael Pares 124 Yamaha
90 (21) Michael Garrity 122 Honda
94 (20) Gary Oliver 125 Yamaha
156 (14) David Nobbs 125 Honda
157 (9) Tony Flinton 124 Honda
171 (15) Geoff Saunders 124 M.B.A.
172 (16) Dennis Batchelor 124 M.B.A.
174 ( 8) Jeff Leggitt 124 Yamaha
176 (17) Henry Januszewski 123 Honda
177 (22) Tim Bradley 125 Honda
180 (23) Stephen Mason 125 Yamaha
e B R A e[ a771) iiies STRSEaS 3rad (£ 40) BN T T, AINRE2D ) P N, ..
BERMEIBIE i s BINUEIO) o B
Winners Total Time....................ccoeen... D00 s ot o S m.p.h
Fastest Lap Number............... R e viaiaun B R s o e m.p.h




CHAMPIONSHIPS

80cc, 125cc, 250cc, 50090 End Sidecars
PLUS

WORLD FORMULA Il CHAMPIONSHIPp

LUXURY HOLIDAY

% Travel by Coach and the Luxury North Sea Ferry, 5-course Dinners and
Full English Breakfasts on board. Casino, Disco and Tax Free Shops.

% Two Nights at the Beautiful Paterswolde ‘Golden Tulip® Hotel just 12 miles
from Assen. Again evening meal and breakfast included. Full ‘en suite’

facilities to all twin rooms.

% Exclusive use of coach throughout the five days.

% Admission to the Circuit, seating and programme included.

¥ Enjoy a guided tour of the famous city of Amsterdam. Returning by a scenic
route through the Heart of Holland.

ALL FOR £119.00

COACH DEPARTS DRIFFIELD AT 4.00 p.m. FRIDAY, 9th SEPTEMBER,
PICKING UP AT BEVERLEY AND HULL e

For
further detaills
contact.

PMH Promotions Ltd.
Fiveways, New Road,
Nafferton, Driffield,

Nth. Humberside
y s Tel. 0377 / 44727

_4__‘




The

COCk 0' the NOr‘th TrOphy 9.35 p.m
2nd LEG 8 LAPs;

2 ( 3) BobSmith 500 Suzuki
4 (1) MarkSalle 500 Suzuki
10 ( 5) Andy McGladdery 998 Kawasaki
22 (14) Duncan Lynn 500 Suzuki
24 ( 7) Neil Tuxworth 3654 Wicks
26 ( 4) StephenJohnson 500 Yamaha
27 ( 2) SteveHenshaw 500 Suzuki
33 ( 8) Eric McFarlane 750 Yamaha
36 (19) Paul Clay 495 Suzuki
43 (15) Neil Fowler 500 Suzuki
46 (9) Howard Selby 750 Yamaha
59 (10) Mick Crompton 750 Yamaha
60 (11) David Griffin 500 Suzuki
62 (12) lan Martin 997 Suzuki
88 (18) John Campbell 498 Yamaha
104 (20) Karl Wilson 747 Yamaha
107 ( 6) Gary Lingham 500 Yamaha
112 (21) Kevin Pearson 750 Yamaha
122 (16) Brent Gladwin 500 Yamaha
133 (22) Stephen Sawyer 750 Yamaha
140 (25) Dave Woolams 984 Kawasaki
145 (23) Douglas Ibberson 498 Suzuki
148 (24) David Rutzen 496 Suzuki
160 (17) Tony Moran 500 Yamaha
1St 1£200)............ S Rt150). ... . v Srds (E100) 5500 S0, AR /D)) 5. et
nEDD).. ... ...... BIRNREZS) - e,
B I A AT I . s veernneoensvaones: Shaed: o . m.p.h.
Fastest Lap Number............... TS T h i o, SRR Speedid . S m.p.h
An additional £100 for Overall Winner..................... Runnenup £50y: .« i o




- Battle of

Marlboro/Express/ Dunlop
Clubmans

OCTOBER 15th/16th
BONANZA

PLUS BRITISH FORMULA 2
AND

PRODUCTION
CHAMPIONSMIPS

the Twins




6.05 p.m.
8 LAPS

350 c.c. Final

(DELETE THOSE NOT QUALIFIED)

1 John Brindley 348 Yamaha 94 Gary Oliver 350 Yamaha
3 Steve Tonkin 347 Armstrong 96 Howard Hicks 347 Yamaha
4  Phil Mellor 347 Spondon 98 Mick Searle 347 Yamaha
5 Paul Tinker 347 Yamaha 100 Kevin Robinson 347 Yamaha
6 Tony Rutter 347 Yamaha 102 Dave Goodings 347 Yamaha
12 Graham Atha 347 Yamaha 104 Karl Wilson 347 Yamaha
14  Peter Hubbard 347 Yamaha 105 Craig Ryding 350 Yamaha
23  Spencer Lynn 350 Yamaha 108 Robin Spring 350 Yamaha
24  Neil Tuxworth 348 Wicks 112 Kevin Pearson 347 Yamaha
2  David Leach 347 Yamaha 113 Douglas Cannon 347 Yamaha
26  Stephen Johnson 350 Yamaha 114 Sewart Cole 347 Yamaha
32 lan Harmison 347 Yamaha 117 Martin Greenland 347 Yamaha
34 Dawvd Brown 350 Yamaha 123 Mark Westmorland 348 Maxton
35 Peter Boast 350 Yamaha 124 Mick Preston 347 Maxton
K<) Dawvid Cook 347 Yamaha 131 lan Patrickson 347 Yamaha
&0 John Dawvies 347 Yamaha 135 Alan Marshall 347 Yamaha
41 Ray Hutchison 347 Yamaha 136 Gary Embleton 347 Yamaha
47 Andy Cooper 347 Yamaha 138 lan Lowson 347 Yamaha
50 David Westmoreland 347 Yamaha 142 Richard Coates 347 Yamaha
51 Kevin Clarke 350 Yamaha 144 David Greenham 350 Yamaha
Dawvid Shearer 347 Yamaha 150 Conrad Tebbs 347 Yamaha
S8  Mark Phillips 350 Yamaha 152 Martyn Nelson 347 Yamaha
61 Bill Ingham 347 Yamaha 154 David Dearden 347 CDS
64 Martin Barr 347 Yamaha 161 Peter Butler 350 Yamaha
% lan Rowley 347 Yamaha 162  Graham Leslie 347 Yamaha
“ S'o:h;n Sinton % :ama:a 165 Michael Sayers 347 Yamaha
7 mWalmlh . Yama o 166 Staphen Winn 347 Yamaha
80 MFor amaha 167 Chns Faulkner 347 Yamaha
& Scott A guson 347 Yamaha 170 Michael Seward 350 Yamaha
Ralph Sutclitfe 350 Yamaha 183  Kevin Mitchell 350 Yamaha




OLIVER'S MOUNT, SCARBOROUGH
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Kenny Roberts Three-time world champson road racer and specia
consultant to PJt Corporaton P, J. Harvey President PJ1 Corporaton

“At 190 mph You Learn a Lot about Motorcycles”

“To get the most out of a bike,
you have to put the best into it."

P J Harvey anows motorcycle lubrica-
pon like | know Grana Prix racing and
stree!l nding 1 use the family of BJi
oroducts to ge! the most out of my
sireet bines you should too!

“For precise handling,

‘ use the proper weight
mare PJ1 Fork Oil."

PJ' You should gemang precise

fORKOR Tesponse and handiing from
your bike as 1 4o You must ine

¥ 4 - ragw

une your 1ore sysanson with the nght
wegnt PJY For O Pt Fork Oil comes
y woynn gierent ‘hoanesses 10 @My
"'f'i,]..'l"‘ll‘!'l‘l-"' LJS& 4 1TANer o V]
~CK TESPONSE An F MRINCI0sS ARG @
haavier Ol 107 a turm 7 Je whan 10uNiNg
1 Fore Calic )'e L% il s 101

l"_" i aF MW A Taks ™ &

Nt loamwe . HO0E .

Only PJY Fore O 5
Simons Fortes 1
chameons SAF .

ATF

sy 'Blue Label Chain Lube
stays where It's needed
on the chain.’

NO maller whal the speec
| ve found that PJ! Biue L4abe
Chan Lube slavs where
needed on the chan =D
flying ot ali over you ang the
rear end of the bikeé YOU w

it

-

H{‘I maximum Ul?’fﬂl“.‘f:ﬂ.ﬁct' ang exieng
chan ite especially 'or Q rng chans
when you use Blue Labei reqularly PJ)
Riue Ladel 1s recommended by D1 D
Chans

“When you put a chain
through the worsl. use
Heavy Duty Chain Lube

Ive lounad PJY Heavy Outy
Cnan Lube with syntret<
spéerm Ol oxcels vnaetl ol
toughes! Condtions as A o
mud rain o Rgr ™ieags streel
ndng It peneirates 0eepiy it
afn angd prov Ces Mmav:
mum protection aganst Cha » woa’
giralc™ ane commeson L P el
Dty Chan Lube ifguviat y

St e and CUl 1Ced L0

- Of ONr0Ad Dk FJT M4

'r‘l '.1. -F'_ ¥

r o, i =
Jhar LJbe '8 0L ~enseC

F ir'H

Kenny Roberts

“Get more power from
any gas with PJ1 Octane
Plus.

| ve proved 10 mysel! that PJ1
Octlane Plus whier 5 a bleng

of eight chemicais, s the one power
nooster that really works 1! will turn
i0day § poOr qually gas n'D a powe’
fue! PJ1 Octane Plus s the ullimate
and sale oclane hoostier that will heid
10 oeliver all the horsepower your en-
gine possesses  Vont giscolor gas

hll"‘-'\ﬂ »

%yz)”i“ﬂ:

CYCLE OILS ] °

-

WORLD CLASS OILS
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Iit's here, the greatesl proddy-bike
championship Seres everl It's in five
‘ounds, for four classes — 250CC. 275-350cc,
3765-600cc; and 601-1300cc machines.
Starting at Brands, on (O Cadwell, Snetterton Round 2 gr:jmelIfg;rff{”éif{’;*j;“g e

and Donnington before the final round at
Carnaby, it's simply the BEST. So don’t miss it! May 15
y py Round 3 Snetterton — Sneenon combpine

And don't miss out when choosing NEwW
pistons, specify HEPOLITE, the choice of the
champions. They choose them and SO can
you. Why? Because they come complete
with rings and pins for a perfect match.
Because theyre simply the BEST!

Apnl I
Brands Hatch - B MCRC

of AE Pk

* These are registered Trade Marks




STEVE PATRICKSON 34 CARL CUNLIFFE 208
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NEIL TUXWORTH British Wicks
|8




